
 

 

 

 

 

            (A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Mines Office: P.O. Thakurani, via- Barbil-758035. Dist- Keonjhar (Odisha) 

Regd. Office: “Ground Floor- 271,BidyutMarg, Unit – IV, Shastri Nagar, 

Bhubaneswar-751001, Odisha, e-mail:info.birdgroup@nic.in, bh.omdc@birdgroup.co.in 

 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE-2, dated 22.05.2025 

In continuation to the tender notice no. OMDC/BH/2025-26/22, Date: 26/04/2025 and RINL e-tender 

reference RFx no.2800001204dated 26/04/2025 and Corrigendum Notice-1 dated 09.05.2025, for the 

work of “Engagement of an agency to carry out diamond core drilling works, core logging, collection of 

core samples and chemical analysis at NABL accredited laboratory and preparation of G-1 level 

Geological Report (GR) of Bagiaburu Iron Ore Mines (21.52 Ha.) of M/s of OMDC in Barbil, Keonjhar, 

Odisha”, the following amendment to the Notice is made: 

 

I. Point no. D and E of Schedule of Notice inviting e-Tender of  NIT 

D Due Date & Time of 

Submission of E-Tender 

22/05/2025 at IST 15:00 Hours 

E Opening of E-Tender 22/05/2025 after IST 15:30 Hours 

 

May be read as: 

D Due Date & Time of 

Submission of E-Tender 

26/05/2025 at IST 11:00 Hours 

E Opening of E-Tender 26/05/2025 after IST 11:30 Hours 

 

 

  Other Terms and Conditions in the original notice shall remain unchanged except for the above. 

 

 

 

 

Sd/- 

            Business Head 

mailto:info.birdgroup@nic.in

